orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the atteched documents or the new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: The Ultimate Back Store, Inc.
Marc A. Levin and Barry L. Donahue	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01/24/2002.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 722 Landwehr Road
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	City: Northbrook
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>L</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USAZip:60062</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/932,901  Additional numbers a	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Thomas J. Ring	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen &Dixon	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Chinage	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago         Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312/201-2000	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126
Fax Number: 312/201-2555	Authorized User Name Thomas J. Ring
Email Address: ring@wlldmanharrold.com	
9. Signature:	January 13 2005
Thomas J. Ring, Reg. No. 29,971	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0109



LEV-2

Serial No.

10/004,383

Filed:

October 31, 2001

Title: PACKAGING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SHIPPING FURNITURE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to The Ultimate Back Store, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of 4, 200 k.

WITNESS my hand and scal this 24 day of 320., 2001.

REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0110

On this 24th day of Manuary, 2001; I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signatures of Marc A. Levin and Barry L. Donahue, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as their voluntary acts.

My Commission Expires:

**SEAL** 

Wildman, Harrold, Allan & Dixon LLP 225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-1229 312-201-2000 312-201-2555 fax www.wildmanharrold.com

Facsimile Cover Sheet



Date: January 13, 2005

From: Thomas J. Ring

Transmitting to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office

Client No.:

Z9993.09

Total Pages

(including cover sheet):

Phone:

312/201-2000

2524

Company:

Assignment Recordation

Services

Company Phone:

Company Fax:

703/306-5995

Notes: Serial No. 10/932,901

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSIGN

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being face/mile transmitted to the Paterian Trademark Office Fax No. (703) 306 59 95 on 1/13/05

Typed or Printed Name

If you do not receive all transmitted pages, please contact our Fax Department at (312) 201-2498.

This facsimile is intended only for the use of the addressee named above, and may contain legally privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify our fax department by telephone at (312) 201-2498. If long distance, please call collect, and please return the original of this facsimile to the sender's attention at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon 1119

PATENT

REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0112